
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 298 0 1 0 299 300 99.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 0 3 0 592 594 99.7%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,695 1 7 0 1,703 1,722 101.7%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 954 0 6 0 960 982 101.4%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 800 0 5 0 805 914 94.8%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,943 2 5 1 1,951 1,780 113.0%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 543 0 3 0 546 580 602

KCIW Assessment 110 0 0 0 110 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 653 0 3 0 656 713 94.9%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,009 0 3 0 1,012 1,022 102.5%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,074 0 4 0 1,078 1,097 100.5%1,073

Northpoint Training Center 1,236 0 7 0 1,243 1,256 101.4%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 698 0 20 1 719 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 408 0 2 0 410 222 222

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,106 0 22 1 1,129 852 132.5%852

Western KY Corr. Complex 672 0 5 0 677 693 101.0%670

71

Male

2

Female

Total 12,105

1,333

10,772

12,105

97.9%

105.3%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,590

1,361

10,229

11,925

1,406

10,519

12,029 3

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,858 299 2,1571,301 187

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

91 442

673 3,949

42 1,891

CONTROLLED INTAKE 669

17 6 23

351

3,276

1,849

CLASS D-EXTENDED 26 444418

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,769 1,137 8,906

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 536 1 537

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,305 1,138 9,443

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,416 4 108 20 21,548

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/16/2014

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/16/2014  06:47

REQUESTOR: Amanda Sayle


